KOLAR Document ID: 1636458

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 April 2019 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Check applicable boxes:	1			
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer:  KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.:			
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**				
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name:			
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:				
Spot Location:feet from N / S Line	SecTwpRE \[ V \]			
feet from E /W Line	Legal Description of Lease:			
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:				
Entire Project: Yes No	County:			
Number of Injection Wells**	Production Zone(s):			
Field Name:	Injection Zone(s):			
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	injection Zene(e).			
Surface Pit Permit No.:(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from N / S Line of Section feet from E / W Line of Section			
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover Drilling			
Past Operator's License No	Contact Person:			
Past Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:			
	Date:			
Title:	Signature:			
New Operator's License No	Contact Person:			
New Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:			
	Oil / Gas Purchaser:			
New Operator's Email:	Date:			
	Signature:			
Title:	Signature.			
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has been			
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation	Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation			
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the	above injection well(s) or pit permit.			
is acknowledged as	is acknowledged as			
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit			
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:			
Date:	Date:			
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature			
DISTRICT EPR	PRODUCTION UIC			
I				

KOLAR Document ID: 1636458

#### Side Two

#### Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name: * Location:					
		Circle: FSL/FNL	Circle: FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL _		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary.

<sup>\*</sup> When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KOLAR Document ID: 1636458

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2021
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (C	athodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)		
OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:		
Name:	SecTwpS. R		
Address 1:	County:		
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:		
City:	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:		
Contact Person:	ale lease polon.		
Phone: ( ) Fax: ( )			
Email Address:			
Surface Owner Information:			
Name:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the		
Address 1:			
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.		
City:			
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank	lic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.		
provided the following to the surface owner(s) of the land up	Act (see Chapter 55 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated), I have on which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.		
the KCC will be required to send this information to the surface	acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing ess of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form he KCC, which is enclosed with this form.		
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling to form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1	fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.		
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to	the best of my knowledge and belief.		
Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title:		

### ASSIGNMENT, BILL OF SALE AND CONVEYANCE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT, the undersigned, Investment Equipment LLC, hereinafter called Assignor, whose address is 412 W. Platte Ave., Ft. Morgan, CO 80701, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey, assign, transfer, set over and deliver ALL of Assignor's Interest in and to the oil and gas leases as described on Exhibit "A" to Adelaide Energy LLC, hereinafter called Assignee, whose address is 412 W. Platte Ave., Ft. Morgan, CO 80701.

- 1) Assignor makes no warranties of title either express or implied except that Assignor represents and warrants that the Assigned Premises are free and clear of any claims, lawsuits, cause of action, lien or other encumbrances created by, through or under Assignor, but not otherwise.
- 2) This Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance is to be treated as an occasional sale, and no sales tax is being collected from Assignee. If, however, this transaction is later deemed to be other than an occasional sale, Assignee agree to be solely responsible for any and all sales taxes due on equipment, material and property hereby assigned and sold, and Assignee shall remit such sales taxes to the proper taxing authority.
- 3) Assignee, its successors and assignees, shall observe, perform and comply with terms, provisions, covenants and conditions, express or implied, of said Leases, and all laws, rules, regulations and orders, both State and Federal, applicable to the ownership and enjoyment of the rights herein assigned.
- 4) Each of the covenants contained herein shall be deemed to run with the land and be binding upon Assignor and Assignees, their respective heirs, successors and assigns, jointly and severally.
- 5) This Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance is expressly made subject to the terms and conditions of the leases described herein, made subject to all existing Operating Agreements, Assignments, Unit Agreements, Gas Sales Contracts, Gas Processing Contracts (if any) and any other agreements to which the Assigned Premises are subject.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment, Bill of Sale and Conveyance is executed this 3rd day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2022, and is effective March 1, 2022.

A.D. 2022 at /000'clock PM and duly recorded in Book 63 on page 200

Brianna & Barton Deputs Register of Deeds NUMERICAL DIRECT INDIRECT COMP. ORIG. COMPUTER

### **ASSIGNOR**

David Rebol, Member Investment Equipment LLC

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

STATE OF Colorado )
COUNTY OF Morgan )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared David Rebol, known to me to be the person(s) and whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated as the act and deed of said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this 3rd day of Mourch, 2022.

My Commission Expires:

Feb. 1, 2024

KATHRYN J HIGHBERGER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 19964001856 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 1, 2024

### **EXHIBIT "A"**

WELL NAME:

Carpentier-Conner Unit #43-28

API#:

15-101-22332

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Township 18 South, Range 30 West

Section 28: NE SE NE SE

Lane County, Kansas

FIELD:

Amy East

WELL NAME:

Church #21-14

API#:

15-101-22433

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Township 16 South, Range 28 West

Section 14: SE NW SW NE E2 NW NE NW

Lane County, Kansas

FIELD:

Demand Northwest

WELL NAME:

Church 32-14 & 42-14

API #:

15-101-22198 & 15-101-22338

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Township 16 South, Range 28 West

Section 14: SE NW SW NE

Lane County, Kansas

FIELD NAME:

Demand Northwest

WELL NAME:

Church Lawrence 11-14

API#:

15-101-22232

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Township 16 South, Range 28 West

Section 14: SE SE NW NW

Lane County, Kansas

FIELD NAME:

Demand Northwest

WELL NAME:

Hansen 24-28

API#:

15-101-22288

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Township 18 South, Range 30 West

Section 28: W2 SE SE SW

Lane County, Kansas

FIELD NAME:

Amy

WELL NAME:

Hollamon-McGrew 41-9

API#:

15-101-22337

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Township 16 South, Range 30 West

Section 9: SW NE NE NE

Lane County, Kansas

FIELD NAME:

Doll East

WELL NAME:

Lawrence 1-16

API#:

15-101-21892

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Township 16 South, Range 28 West

Section 16: SW NW NE SW

Lane County, Kansas

FIELD NAME:

Wildcat

WELL NAME:

Lawrence 22-14

API#:

15-101-22181

**LEGAL DESCRIPTION:** 

Township 16 South, Range 28 West

Section 14: SE NW

Lane County, Kansas

FIELD NAME:

**Demand Northwest** 

WELL NAME:

Lawrence 32-23

API#:

15-101-22241

**LEGAL DESCRIPTION:** 

Township 16 South, Range 28 West

Section 23: SW SW SE NE

Lane County, Kansas

FIELD NAME:

**Demand Northwest** 

WELL NAME:

Lawrence 42-23

API#:

15-101-22410

**LEGAL DESCRIPTION:** 

Township 16 South, Range 28 West

Section 23: SW NE SE NE

Lane County, Kansas

FIELD NAME:

**Demand Northwest** 

WELL NAME:

Long Dixon 42-10

API#:

15-101-22201

**LEGAL DESCRIPTION:** 

Township 16 South, Range 28 West

Section 10: NW SE NE

Lane County, Kansas

FIELD NAME:

**Shanline East** 

**WELL NAME:** 

Munsell Lawrence 21-23

API#

15-101-22239

**LEGAL DESCRIPTION:** 

Township 16 South, Range 28 West

Section 23: SW SW NE NW

Lane County, Kansas

FIELD NAME:

Demand Northwest

WELL NAME:

Price 33-10

API#:

15-101-22172

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Township 16 South, Range 30 West

Section 10: NE SE NW SE

Lane County, Kansas

FIELD NAME:

**Doll East**